
 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

 

IN RE: AMENDMENTS TO THE      

FLORIDA RULES OF JUDICIAL  

ADMINISTRATION 2.423   

 

        CASE NO.: SC20-1128  

________________________________     
 

 

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 

 

Laura E. Roth, requests to participate in oral argument in this matter. I 

authored a comment filed on behalf of Florida Court Clerks and Comptrollers.  The 

comment was filed in this case on December 31, 2020.  

 

Respectfully submitted on December 31, 2020. 

 

/s/ Laura E. Roth 

Laura E. Roth 

Clerk of the Circuit Court 

Volusia County Courthouse 

101 N. Alabama Ave. 

DeLand, FL 32724 

(386)-736-5904 

lroth@clerk.org 

Fla. Bar No. 798401 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I certify that a copy of the foregoing was furnished by e-mail, via the Florida 

Courts E-Filing Portal, on December 31, 2020, to: 

Filing # 118942336 E-Filed 12/31/2020 03:09:46 PM
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Michael Jeffrey Korn, Chair 

Rules of Judicial Administration 

Comm. 

Korn & Zehmer, P.A. 

501 Riverside Ave., Ste. 903 

Jacksonville, FL 32202-4940 

mkorn@kornzehmer.com 

 

Joshua E. Doyle 

Executive Director 

The Florida Bar 

651 E. Jefferson Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-6584 

jdoyle@floridabar.org 

 

Hon. Stephanie Williams Ray, 

Chair  

Appellate Court Rules Comm.  

First District Court of Appeal  

2000 Drayton Drive 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0001  

rays@1dca.org 

  

Hon. Angela Cote Dempsey, 

Chair  

Criminal Procedure Rules Comm.  

Second Judicial Circuit 

Leon County Courthouse 

301 S. Monroe Street, Rm 301E  

Tallahassee, FL 32301-1861  

dempseya@leoncountyfl.gov  

 

Mark R. Caramanica 

Thomas & LoCicero PL 

601 South Boulevard 

Tampa, FL 33606 

mcaramanica@tlolawfirm.com 

 

Ira David Karmelin, Chair  

Traffic Court Rules Comm. 

Ira D. Karmelin, Attorney at Law  

3897 N. Haverhill Road, Ste. 127  

West Palm Beach, FL 33417-8337  

dui-help@comcast.net 

  

Matthew Charles Wilson, Chair  

Juvenile Court Rules Comm.  

Children’s Legal Services 

728 N. Ferdon Blvd., Ste. 4  

Crestview, FL 32536-2166  

matthew.wilson@myflfamilies.co

m 

 

Michael W. Schmid, Chair 

Ad Hoc Joint Committee 

City of Tampa Police Dept.  

Legal Unit-10th Floor 

Tampa, FL 33602-5211 

michael.schmid@tampagov.net  

 

Krys Godwin, Staff Liaison  

Rules of Judicial Admin. Comm.  

Appellate Court Rules Comm.  

The Florida Bar 

651 East Jefferson Street  

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300  

kgodwin@floridabar.org 

 

/s/Laura E. Roth 

      Attorney
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